Seniority Roster
HCM - Workforce - Seniority Roster
Time run: 11/25/2024 5:10:00 PM

Job Title: Engineer Princ Agency: P07 - Public Safety DeptBargaining Unit: 212 - MN Govt Engineers CouncilSeniority Unit: 012 - Public Safety-MGEC

Person
Employee Name Emp ID
Stansbury,Todd D 01129111

Skalnek,Elizabeth Sue 01120192

Mendiola,Michael Dennis | 01139764

Coffman,Thomas Dudley K 01168837

Employee Job

Current

Emp
Status

Active

Active

Active

Active

Hours

Full-Time

Full-Time

Full-Time

Full-Time

Work
Location

Work
City

St Paul
St Paul

St Paul

St Paul

Employment
Sr Lot #
1
0
0
1

Employee
Job Dates

Job Sr Dt

2011-12-21

2012-07-17

2013-10-23

2020-04-15

Employment Dates
(Seniority Roster)

Agency Sr
Dt

2009-04-04

2008-01-02

2010-12-08

2014-11-05

State Sr Dt

2009-04-14

2008-01-02

2010-12-08

2014-11-05

Bargaining | Fact Seniority Roster

Unit
(Seniority
Roster)

Barg Unit

212
212
212
212
212
212
212
212

Job Title: Engineer Senior Agency: P07 - Public Safety DeptBargaining Unit: 212 - MN Govt Engineers CouncilSeniority Unit: 012 - Public Safety-MGEC

Person Employee Job

Current
Employee Emp ID Emp | Hours
Name Status

Work Employment | Employee
Job Dates

Location

Work Sr Lot #

City

Blackwell,Jeff | 01150020 | Active | Full-Time | St Paul
Ratzlaff, Adam | 01176728 | Active | Full-Time | St Paul

Job Title: Engineering Specialist

Job Sr Dt

2 2012-05-29
0 2022-03-02

Employment Dates
(Seniority Roster)

Agency Sr
Dt

2012-05-29 | 2012-05-29
2016-01-06 A 2016-01-06

State Sr Dt

Bargaining | Fact Seniority Roster

Unit
(Seniority
Roster)

Barg Unit

212
212
212
212

Job Entry
Dt

2012-05-29
2022-03-02
2018-03-27
2016-01-06

Reg Class Job Option Fact
Temp Indicator | (Seniority Seniority
Status Roster) Roster
Job Entry | Job Title Appt Class Job Option Comments
Dt Status Status
2011-12-21 | Engineer Princ Unlimited | Classified | Pipeline Safety | -
2009-04-14 | Engineer Senior Unlimited | Classified | Pipeline Safety | -
2012-07-17 | Engineer Princ Unlimited | Classified | Pipeline Safety | -
2008-01-02 | Engineer Administrative | Unlimited | Classified | No Option -
2013-10-23 | Engineer Princ Unlimited | Classified | Pipeline Safety | -
2010-12-08 | Engineer Senior Unlimited | Classified | Pipeline Safety | -
2020-04-15 | Engineer Princ Unlimited | Classified | Pipeline Safety | -
2014-11-05 | Engineer Senior Unlimited | Classified | Pipeline Safety |-
Reg Class Job Option Fact
Temp Indicator | (Seniority Seniority
Status Roster) Roster
Job Title Appt Class Job Option Comments
Status Status

Engineer Senior

Engineer Senior
Engineering Specialist Senior
Engineer 2 Graduate

Unlimited | Classified
Unlimited | Classified
Unlimited | Classified

Unlimited | Classified

Agency: P07 - Public Safety DeptBargaining Unit: 212 - MN Govt Engineers CouncilSeniority Unit: 012 - Public Safety-MGEC

Person

Employee Name Emp ID
Lamoreaux,Wayne Dale 01142230
Smith,Ryan Blake 01157588
Sturgill,Caleb 01217299
Werley,Robert L 01229448
Wagner,Patrick Louis 01230274
Alexander Mason,Brianna | 01231782
Doll,Nicholas 01233564
Velardi,Garrett John 01210632

Job Title: Engineering Specialist

Employee Job

Current

Emp
Status

Active
Active
Active

Active
Active
Active
Active

Active

Senior

Hours

Full-Time
Full-Time
Full-Time

Full-Time
Full-Time
Full-Time
Full-Time

Full-Time

Work

Location

Work
City

St Paul
St Paul
St Paul

St Paul
St Paul
St Paul
St Paul

St Paul

Employment | Employee

Sr Lot #

Job Dates

Job Sr Dt

2011-04-27

2 2013-05-28

o

oO|o o o

2021-08-18

2022-11-09
2023-01-04
2023-03-15
2024-07-10

2024-11-06

Employment Dates
(Seniority Roster)

Agency Sr
Dt

2011-04-27
2013-05-28
2021-05-24
2022-11-09

2023-03-15

2024-11-06

State Sr Dt

2011-04-27
2013-05-28
2021-05-24

2022-11-09
2023-01-04
2023-03-15
2023-05-31

2024-11-06

Bargaining | Fact Seniority Roster

Unit
(Seniority
Roster)

Barg Unit

212
212
212
214
212
212
212
212
218
212

Job Entry
Dt

2011-04-27
2013-05-28
2021-08-18
2021-05-24
2022-11-09
2023-01-04
2023-03-15
2024-07-10
2023-05-31
2024-11-06

Job Title

Engineering Specialist
Engineering Specialist
Engineering Specialist
State Prog Admin

Engineering Specialist
Engineering Specialist
Engineering Specialist
Engineering Specialist

Community Svcs Program Spec 2

Engineering Specialist

Reg Temp
Status

Appt Status

Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Temporary
Unlimited
Temporary
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited

Agency: PQ7 - Public Safety DeptBargaining Unit: 212 - MN Govt Engineers CouncilSeniority Unit: 012 - Public Safety-MGEC

Person

Employee Job
Current

Work

Location

Employment | Employee
Job Dates

Employment Dates
(Seniority Roster)

Bargaining | Fact Seniority Roster

Unit

(Seniority

Roster)

Reg
Temp
Status

Pipeline Safety
No Option
No Option
No Option

Class
Indicator

Class
Status

Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified

Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified

Classified

Class
Indicator

Job Option | Fact
(Seniority | Seniority
Roster) Roster

Job Option | Comments

No Option | -
No Option | -
No Option | -
No Option | -
No Option | -
No Option | -
No Option | -
No Option | -
No Option | -
No Option | -

Job Option | Fact
(Seniority | Seniority
Roster) Roster



Employee Name Emp ID Emp | Hours Work Sr Lot # Job SrDt | Agency Sr | State Sr Dt | Barg Unit | Job Entry | Job Title Appt Class Job Option | Comments

Status City Dt Dt Status Status
Donovan,Patrick J 00832004 | Active | Full-Time | St Paul 0| 2014-04-17 | 1995-03-01 | 1995-03-01 | 212 2014-04-17 | Engineering Specialist Senior | Unlimited | Classified | No Option | -
212 1995-03-01 | Engineering Specialist Unlimited | Classified | Pipeline -
Safety
Hauger,Joseph D 01061375 | Active | Full-Time | St Paul 0| 2014-09-10 | 2014-09-10 | 2001-05-16 | 212 2014-09-10 | Engineering Specialist Senior | Unlimited | Classified | No Option | -
214 2009-05-04 | Environmental Specialist 3 Unlimited | Classified | No Option | -
214 2006-10-06 | Environmental Specialist 2 Unlimited | Classified | No Option | -
214 2005-03-09 | Environmental Specialist 1 Unlimited | Classified | No Option | -
203 2003-05-30 | Buildings & Grounds Worker Seasonal | Classified | No Option | -
218 2001-05-16 | NR Worker Seasonal | Classified | No Option | -
Engebretson,Olaf Aric 01158614 | Active | Full-Time | St Paul 0| 2017-01-20  2013-07-08 | 2013-07-08 | 212 2017-01-20 | Engineering Specialist Senior | Unlimited | Classified | No Option | -
212 2013-07-08 | Engineering Specialist Unlimited | Classified | No Option | -
Sogard,Jonathan David 01185865 | Active | Full-Time | St Paul 0|2017-02-13 | 2017-02-13 | 2017-02-13 | 212 2017-02-13 | Engineering Specialist Senior | Unlimited | Classified | No Option | -
Hickman,Estelle Ann 01202035 | Active | Full-Time | St Paul 1/ 2019-02-06 | 2019-02-06 | 2019-02-06 | 212 2019-02-06 | Engineering Specialist Senior | Unlimited | Classified | No Option | -
Montbriand,Tricia 01215832 | Active | Full-Time | St Paul 0| 2021-03-03 | 2021-03-03 | 2021-03-03 | 212 2021-03-03 | Engineering Specialist Senior | Unlimited | Classified | No Option | -
Schuette,Lucas 01216548 | Active | Full-Time | St Paul 0| 2022-05-18 | 2021-04-14 | 2021-04-14 | 212 2022-05-18 | Engineering Specialist Senior | Unlimited | Classified | No Option | -
212 2021-04-14 | Engineering Specialist Unlimited | Classified | No Option | -
Gemtessa Sr,Mubarek Tamiru | 01216701 | Active | Full-Time | St Paul 0| 2024-03-20 2021-04-28 | 212 2024-03-20 | Engineering Specialist Senior | Unlimited | Classified | No Option | -
212 2021-04-28 | Engineering Specialist Limited Classified | No Option | -
Lindell,Robert Michael 01243460 | Active | Full-Time | St Paul 0 | 2024-06-20 2024-06-20 | 212 2024-06-20 | Engineering Specialist Senior | Unlimited | Classified | No Option | -

Employee Status Long Desc is not equal to / is not in Deceased , Retired ,
Separated

and Bargaining Unit Cd is equal to / is in 212

and Seniority Unit Num is equal to / is in 012

and Agency Name is equal to Private Detective Board , Public Safety Dept
and Agency Num is equal to B7S , P07

Note: The sort order for this report is as follows: 1) Current Job Seniority Date (asc); 2) Company (State) Seniority Date (asc); 3) Seniority Lot Number/Tie Breaker (asc); 4) Employee Name (asc); 5) Historical Job
Entry Date (des).

* *Users must enter pre-SEMA4 seniority roster information on the Seniority Roster Data page. SEMA4 will automatically insert a new record on the Seniority Roster Data page every time an employee changes job
code (or job code entry date), including the initial hire.

*Run this report several weeks before you are required to post it. Review the report and make any necessary corrections and deletions on the Seniority Roster Data page. After entering these changes, run the report
again so that it can be posted by the date specified in the contract.



