### Seniority Roster HCM - Workforce - Seniority Roster Time run: 11/25/2024 5:10:00 PM

# Job Title: Engineer Princ Agency: P07 - Public Safety DeptBargaining Unit: 212 - MN Govt Engineers CouncilSeniority Unit: 012 - Public Safety-MGEC

Person		Employee Job Current		Work Employmer		Employee Job Dates	Employment Dates (Seniority Roster)		Bargaining Unit (Seniority Roster)	Fact Seniority Roster		Reg Temp Status	Class Indicator	Job Option (Seniority Roster)	Fact Seniority Roster
Employee Name	Emp ID	Emp Status	Hours	Work City	Sr Lot #	Job Sr Dt	Agency Sr Dt	State Sr Dt	Barg Unit	Job Entry Dt	Job Title	Appt Status	Class Status	Job Option	Comments
Stansbury,Todd D	01129111	Active	Full-Time	St Paul	1	2011-12-21	2009-04-04	2009-04-14	212	2011-12-21	Engineer Princ	Unlimited	Classified	<b>Pipeline Safety</b>	-
Stansbury,Todd D									212	2009-04-14	Engineer Senior	Unlimited	Classified	Pipeline Safety	-
Skalnek,Elizabeth Sue	01120192	Active	Full-Time	St Paul	0	2012-07-17	2008-01-02	2008-01-02	212	2012-07-17	Engineer Princ	Unlimited	Classified	<b>Pipeline Safety</b>	-
Skalnek,Elizabeth Sue									212	2008-01-02	Engineer Administrative	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Mendiola,Michael Dennis	01139764	Active	Full-Time	St Paul	0	2013-10-23	2010-12-08	2010-12-08	212	2013-10-23	Engineer Princ	Unlimited	Classified	<b>Pipeline Safety</b>	-
Mendiola,Michael Dennis									212	2010-12-08	Engineer Senior	Unlimited	Classified	Pipeline Safety	-
Coffman, Thomas Dudley	01168837	Active	Full-Time	St Paul	1	2020-04-15	2014-11-05	2014-11-05	212	2020-04-15	Engineer Princ	Unlimited	Classified	Pipeline Safety	-
Coffman, Thomas Dudley									212	2014-11-05	Engineer Senior	Unlimited	Classified	Pipeline Safety	-

#### Job Title: Engineer Senior Agency: P07 - Public Safety DeptBargaining Unit: 212 - MN Govt Engineers CouncilSeniority Unit: 012 - Public Safety-MGEC

Person		Employee Job Current		Work Location	Employment	nt Employee Employment Dates Job Dates (Seniority Roster)		Bargaining Unit (Seniority Roster)	Fact Seniority Roster		Reg Temp Status	Class Indicator	Job Option (Seniority Roster)	Fact Seniority Roster	
Employee Name	Emp ID	Emp Status	Hours	Work City	Sr Lot #	Job Sr Dt	Agency Sr Dt	State Sr Dt	Barg Unit			Appt Status	Class Status	Job Option	Comments
Blackwell, Jeff	01150020	Active	Full-Time	St Paul	2	2012-05-29	2012-05-29	2012-05-29	212	2012-05-29	Engineer Senior	Unlimited	Classified	<b>Pipeline Safety</b>	-
Ratzlaff,Adam	01176728	Active	Full-Time	St Paul	0	2022-03-02	2016-01-06	2016-01-06	212	2022-03-02	Engineer Senior	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Ratzlaff,Adam									212	2018-03-27	Engineering Specialist Senior	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Ratzlaff,Adam									212	2016-01-06	Engineer 2 Graduate	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-

# Job Title: Engineering Specialist Agency: P07 - Public Safety DeptBargaining Unit: 212 - MN Govt Engineers CouncilSeniority Unit: 012 - Public Safety-MGEC

Person		Employee Job Current		Work Location	Employment	Employee Job Dates	Employment Dates (Seniority Roster)		Bargaining Unit (Seniority Roster)	Fact Seniority Roster		Reg Temp Status	Class Indicator	Job Option (Seniority Roster)	Fact Seniority Roster
Employee Name	Emp ID	Emp Status	Hours	Work City	Sr Lot #	Job Sr Dt	Agency Sr Dt	State Sr Dt	Barg Unit	Job Entry Dt	Job Title	Appt Status	Class Status	Job Option	Comments
Lamoreaux,Wayne Dale	01142230	Active	<b>Full-Time</b>	St Paul	1	2011-04-27	2011-04-27	2011-04-27	212	2011-04-27	Engineering Specialist	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Smith,Ryan Blake	01157588	Active	Full-Time	St Paul	2	2013-05-28	2013-05-28	2013-05-28	212	2013-05-28	Engineering Specialist	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Sturgill,Caleb	01217299	Active	<b>Full-Time</b>	St Paul	0	2021-08-18	2021-05-24	2021-05-24	212	2021-08-18	Engineering Specialist	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Sturgill,Caleb									214	2021-05-24	State Prog Admin	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Werley,Robert L	01229448	Active	<b>Full-Time</b>	St Paul	0	2022-11-09	2022-11-09	2022-11-09	212	2022-11-09	Engineering Specialist	Temporary	Classified	No Option	-
Wagner,Patrick Louis	01230274	Active	Full-Time	St Paul	0	2023-01-04		2023-01-04	212	2023-01-04	Engineering Specialist	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Alexander Mason, Brianna	01231782	Active	<b>Full-Time</b>	St Paul	0	2023-03-15	2023-03-15	2023-03-15	212	2023-03-15	Engineering Specialist	Temporary	Classified	No Option	-
Doll,Nicholas	01233564	Active	Full-Time	St Paul	0	2024-07-10		2023-05-31	212	2024-07-10	Engineering Specialist	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Doll,Nicholas									218	2023-05-31	Community Svcs Program Spec 2	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Velardi,Garrett John	01210632	Active	<b>Full-Time</b>	St Paul	0	2024-11-06	2024-11-06	2024-11-06	212	2024-11-06	Engineering Specialist	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-

### Job Title: Engineering Specialist Senior Agency: P07 - Public Safety DeptBargaining Unit: 212 - MN Govt Engineers CouncilSeniority Unit: 012 - Public Safety-MGEC

Person	Employee Job	Work	Employment	Employee	Employment Dates	Bargaining	Fact Seniority Roster	Reg	Class	Job Option	Fact
	Current	Location		Job Dates	(Seniority Roster)	Unit		Temp	Indicator	(Seniority	Seniority
						(Seniority		Status		Roster)	Roster
						Roster)					

Employee Name	Emp ID	Emp Status	Hours	Work City	Sr Lot #	Job Sr Dt	Agency Sr Dt	State Sr Dt	Barg Unit	Job Entry Dt	Job Title	Appt Status	Class Status	Job Option	Comments
Donovan,Patrick J	00832004	Active	Full-Time	St Paul	0	2014-04-17	1995-03-01	1995-03-01	212	2014-04-17	Engineering Specialist Senior	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Donovan,Patrick J									212	1995-03-01	Engineering Specialist	Unlimited	Classified	Pipeline Safety	-
Hauger,Joseph D	01061375	Active	Full-Time	St Paul	0	2014-09-10	2014-09-10	2001-05-16	212	2014-09-10	Engineering Specialist Senior	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Hauger, Joseph D									214	2009-05-04	Environmental Specialist 3	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Hauger, Joseph D									214	2006-10-06	Environmental Specialist 2	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Hauger,Joseph D									214	2005-03-09	Environmental Specialist 1	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Hauger, Joseph D									203	2003-05-30	Buildings & Grounds Worker	Seasonal	Classified	No Option	-
Hauger,Joseph D									218	2001-05-16	NR Worker	Seasonal	Classified	No Option	-
Engebretson,Olaf Aric	01158614	Active	Full-Time	St Paul	0	2017-01-20	2013-07-08	2013-07-08	212	2017-01-20	Engineering Specialist Senior	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Engebretson,Olaf Aric									212	2013-07-08	Engineering Specialist	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Sogard, Jonathan David	01185865	Active	Full-Time	St Paul	0	2017-02-13	2017-02-13	2017-02-13	212	2017-02-13	Engineering Specialist Senior	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Hickman, Estelle Ann	01202035	Active	Full-Time	St Paul	1	2019-02-06	2019-02-06	2019-02-06	212	2019-02-06	Engineering Specialist Senior	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Montbriand, Tricia	01215832	Active	Full-Time	St Paul	0	2021-03-03	2021-03-03	2021-03-03	212	2021-03-03	Engineering Specialist Senior	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Schuette,Lucas	01216548	Active	Full-Time	St Paul	0	2022-05-18	2021-04-14	2021-04-14	212	2022-05-18	Engineering Specialist Senior	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Schuette,Lucas									212	2021-04-14	Engineering Specialist	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Gemtessa Sr,Mubarek Tamiru	01216701	Active	Full-Time	St Paul	0	2024-03-20		2021-04-28	212	2024-03-20	Engineering Specialist Senior	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-
Gemtessa Sr,Mubarek Tamiru									212	2021-04-28	Engineering Specialist	Limited	Classified	No Option	-
Lindell,Robert Michael	01243460	Active	Full-Time	St Paul	0	2024-06-20		2024-06-20	212	2024-06-20	Engineering Specialist Senior	Unlimited	Classified	No Option	-

Employee Status Long Desc is not equal to / is not in **Deceased** , **Retired** , **Separated** 

and Bargaining Unit Cd is equal to / is in 212

and Seniority Unit Num is equal to / is in 012

and Agency Name is equal to Private Detective Board , Public Safety Dept

and Agency Num is equal to B7S , P07

Note: The sort order for this report is as follows: 1) Current Job Seniority Date (asc); 2) Company (State) Seniority Date (asc); 3) Seniority Lot Number/Tie Breaker (asc); 4) Employee Name (asc); 5) Historical Job Entry Date (des).

\* \*Users must enter pre-SEMA4 seniority roster information on the Seniority Roster Data page. SEMA4 will automatically insert a new record on the Seniority Roster Data page every time an employee changes job code (or job code entry date), including the initial hire.

\*Run this report several weeks before you are required to post it. Review the report and make any necessary corrections and deletions on the Seniority Roster Data page. After entering these changes, run the report again so that it can be posted by the date specified in the contract.